

Sessions Case – 124 of 2018

Order No. 11
dt. 28.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person namely Raghunath Barman on court bail is absent today by filing hazira. Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. is present. No witness is present today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. on 29.01.2025 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Dinhata